Payroll Bulletin No. SP-91 Att.

Trainee 1

Upstate
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Trainee 2

Upstate
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 1
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 2
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 3
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 4
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 5
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Troopers Salary Schedule April 7, 2006

Salary
$50,374
N/A

N/A

N/A

$58,873
$59,049
$59,985
$60,230

$62,705
$62,880
$63,817
$64,063

$66,534
$66,709
$67,646
$67,892

$68,826
$69,002
$69,939
$70,184

$71,544
$71,720
$72,657
$72,903

$74,566
$74,741
$75,678
$75,923

Long Comp (LGC)

6 Year
7 Year
8 Year
9 Year
10 Year
11 Year
12 Year
13 Year
14 Year
15 Year
16 Year
17 Year
18 Year
19 Year
20 Year
21 Year
22 Year
23 Year
24 Year
25 Year

Expanded Duty (DUT)

All

Location Pay (LPQO)

NYC,Rockland,Westchester,Nassau

and Suffolk

Geographic Pay (GEQO)

NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau and Suffolk

Supp Location (SPL)

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau and Suffolk

$2,400
$2,800
$3,200
$3,600
$4,000
$4,950
$5,400
$5,850
$6,300
$6,750
$8,000
$8,500
$9,000
$9,500
$10,000
$10,500
$11,000
$11,500
$12,000
$12,500

$2,652

$1,351

$3,650
$4,800

$1,126
$1,688
$1,970



Payroll Bulletin No. SP-91 Att.
Commissioned and Non-Commissioned Officers Salary Schedule April 7, 2006

Sergeant/Tech Sergeant (703)

Upstate $87,862 Long Comp (LGC)
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $88,036 6 Year $2,400
NY C,Rockland,Westchester $88,974 7 Year $2,800
Nassau,Suffolk $89,219 8 Year $3,200
9 Year $3,600
Sqt Station Commander (712) 10 Year $4,000
Upstate $90,707 11 Year $4,950
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $90,881 12 Year $5,400
NY C,Rockland,Westchester $91,819 13 Year $5,850
Nassau,Suffolk $92,064 14 Year $6,300
15 Year $6,750
Zone Sergeant (705) 16 Year $8,000
Upstate $92,156 17 Year $8,500
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $92,330 18 Year $9,000
NY C,Rockland,Westchester $93,266 19 Year $9,500
Nassau,Suffolk $93,513 20 Year $10,000
21 Year $10,500
First /Staff/Chief Tech Sergeant (706) 22 Year $11,000
Upstate $96,906 23 Year $11,500
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $97,081 24 Year $12,000
NY C,Rockland,Westchester $98,017 25 Year $12,500
Nassau,Suffolk $98,264
Expanded Duty (DUT)
Lieutenant/Tech Lieutenant (708) All $2,652
Upstate $105,034
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $105,208
NYC,Rockland,Westchester $106,144 Add'l Long (ADL)
Nassau,Suffolk $106,390 SG 708, 709, 710, 711 and 713 Only
5 Year $500
Lieutenant BCI (709) 10 Year $1,000
Upstate $107,093 15 Year $1,500
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $107,268
NY C,Rockland,Westchester $108,204
Nassau,Suffolk $108,451 Location Pay (LPO)
NYC,Rockland,Westchester,Nassau
Captain (710) and Suffolk $1,351
Upstate $112,026
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $112,201
NYC,Rockland,Westchester $113,137 Geographic Pay (GEO)
Nassau,Suffolk $113,384 NYC,Rockland,Westchester $3,650
Nassau and Suffolk $4,800
Captain BCI (711)
Upstate $114,116
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $114,291 Supp Location (SPL)
NYC,Rockland,Westchester $115,227 Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $1,126
Nassau,Suffolk $115,474 NYC,Rockland,Westchester $1,688
Nassau and Suffolk $1,970
Major (713)
Upstate $119,379 Command Pay (COM)
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $119,554 All $281
NY C,Rockland,Westchester $120,490

Nassau,Suffolk $120,737



